Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F521A6BDFP#V0 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

0008 1310h BSC Bus priority control register BUSPRI 16 16 2 ICLK
0008 2000h DMAC0 DMA source address register DMSAR 32 32 2 ICLK
0008 2004h DMAC0 DMA destination address register DMDAR 32 32 2 ICLK
0008 2008h DMAC0 DMA transfer count register DMCRA 32 32 2 ICLK
0008 200Ch DMAC0 DMA block transfer count register DMCRB 16 16 2 ICLK
0008 2010h DMAC0 DMA transfer mode register DMTMD 16 16 2 ICLK
0008 2013h DMAC0 DMA interrupt setting register DMINT 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 2014h DMAC0 DMA address mode register DMAMD 16 16 2 ICLK
0008 2018h DMAC0 DMA offset register DMOFR 32 32 2 ICLK
0008 201Ch DMAC0 DMA transfer enable register DMCNT 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 201Dh DMAC0 DMA software start register DMREQ 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 201Eh DMAC0 DMA status register DMSTS 8 8 2 ICLK
R01DS0129EJ0110 Rev.1.10 Page 37 of 132
Aug 28, 2014
RX21A Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 7145h ICU DTC activation enable register 069 DTCER069 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7146h ICU DTC activation enable register 070 DTCER070 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7147h ICU DTC activation enable register 071 DTCER071 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7162h ICU DTC activation enable register 098 DTCER098 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 716Ah ICU DTC activation enable register 106 DTCER106 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 716Bh ICU DTC activation enable register 107 DTCER107 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 716Ch ICU DTC activation enable register 108 DTCER108 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 716Dh ICU DTC activation enable register 109 DTCER109 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7172h ICU DTC activation enable register 114 DTCER114 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7173h ICU DTC activation enable register 115 DTCER115 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7174h ICU DTC activation enable register 116 DTCER116 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7175h ICU DTC activation enable register 117 DTCER117 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7179h ICU DTC activation enable register 121 DTCER121 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 717Ah ICU DTC activation enable register 122 DTCER122 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 717Dh ICU DTC activation enable register 125 DTCER125 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 717Eh ICU DTC activation enable register 126 DTCER126 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7181h ICU DTC activation enable register 129 DTCER129 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7182h ICU DTC activation enable register 130 DTCER130 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7183h ICU DTC activation enable register 131 DTCER131 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7184h ICU DTC activation enable register 132 DTCER132 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7186h ICU DTC activation enable register 134 DTCER134 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7187h ICU DTC activation enable register 135 DTCER135 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7188h ICU DTC activation enable register 136 DTCER136 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7189h ICU DTC activation enable register 137 DTCER137 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 718Ah ICU DTC activation enable register 138 DTCER138 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 718Bh ICU DTC activation enable register 139 DTCER139 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 718Ch ICU DTC activation enable register 140 DTCER140 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 718Dh ICU DTC activation enable register 141 DTCER141 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71AEh ICU DTC activation enable register 174 DTCER174 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71AFh ICU DTC activation enable register 175 DTCER175 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B1h ICU DTC activation enable register 177 DTCER177 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B2h ICU DTC activation enable register 178 DTCER178 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B4h ICU DTC activation enable register 180 DTCER180 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B5h ICU DTC activation enable register 181 DTCER181 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B7h ICU DTC activation enable register 183 DTCER183 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B8h ICU DTC activation enable register 184 DTCER184 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C6h ICU DTC activation enable register 198 DTCER198 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C7h ICU DTC activation enable register 199 DTCER199 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C8h ICU DTC activation enable register 200 DTCER200 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C9h ICU DTC activation enable register 201 DTCER201 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71CFh ICU DTC activation enable register 207 DTCER207 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71D0h ICU DTC activation enable register 208 DTCER208 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71D1h ICU DTC activation enable register 209 DTCER209 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71D2h ICU DTC activation enable register 210 DTCER210 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71D3h ICU DTC activation enable register 211 DTCER211 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71D4h ICU DTC activation enable register 212 DTCER212 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71D5h ICU DTC activation enable register 213 DTCER213 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71DBh ICU DTC activation enable register 219 DTCER219 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71DCh ICU DTC activation enable register 220 DTCER220 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71DFh ICU DTC activation enable register 223 DTCER223 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E0h ICU DTC activation enable register 224 DTCER224 8 8 2 ICLK
Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (6 / 24)
Address
Module
Symbol Register Name

0008 B004h CAC CAC status register CASTR 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B006h CAC CAC upper-limit value setting register CAULVR 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B008h CAC CAC lower-limit value setting register CALLVR 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B00Ah CAC CAC counter buffer register CACNTBR 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B080h DOC DOC control register DOCR 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B082h DOC DOC data input register DODIR 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B084h DOC DOC data setting register DODSR 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B100h ELC Event link control register ELCR 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B101h ELC Event link setting register 0 ELSR0 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B102h ELC Event link setting register 1 ELSR1 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B103h ELC Event link setting register 2 ELSR2 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B104h ELC Event link setting register 3 ELSR3 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B105h ELC Event link setting register 4 ELSR4 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B106h ELC Event link setting register 5 ELSR5 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B108h ELC Event link setting register 7 ELSR7 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B10Bh ELC Event link setting register 10 ELSR10 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B10Dh ELC Event link setting register 12 ELSR12 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B10Fh ELC Event link setting register 14 ELSR14 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B111h ELC Event link setting register 16 ELSR16 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B113h ELC Event link setting register 18 ELSR18 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B114h ELC Event link setting register 19 ELSR19 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B115h ELC Event link setting register 20 ELSR20 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B116h ELC Event link setting register 21 ELSR21 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B117h ELC Event link setting register 22 ELSR22 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B118h ELC Event link setting register 23 ELSR23 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B119h ELC Event link setting register 24 ELSR24 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B11Ah ELC Event link setting register 25 ELSR25 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (16 / 24)
Address
Module
Symbol Register Name